

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).778/2005

RAM BABU MAHESHWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office

report ))

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A weeks' time has been granted to Advocate Mr. J.K.Bhatia as prayed for, for

filing vakalatnama.

The learned counsel Mr. J.K. Bhatia appearing for

the state of U.P. has

submitted that the State of U.P. does not intend to file any counter in this case.

In SLP(C)NO. 778 of 2005, the learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted

that the petitioner is not intending to file any rejoinder.

List after ten days.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

mb